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24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.

Position

Director Of Public Works
City Administrator
Director Of Budgets/Contracts
Public Safety Director
Paramedic/Firefighter
Police Sergeant
Paramedic/Firefighter
Police Commander
Police Sergeant
Finance Manager
Police Corporal

Police Officer
Paramedic/Firefighter
Police Sergeant
Police Corporal
Library Director

City Administrator
Paramedic/Firefighter
Police Officer

Police Services Officer
Police Services Officer
Police Officer

City Attorney - Appointed By City
Council

Building Official (Incumbent)
Police Officer

Police Officer

Police Officer

Senior Planner

Project Manager

Paramedic/Firefighter

Other Positions Held City

Carmel-By-The-Sea
Carmel-By-The-Sea
Carmel-By-The-Sea
Carmel-By-The-Sea
Carmel-By-The-Sea
Carmel-By-The-Sea
Carmel-By-The-Sea
Carmel-By-The-Sea
Carmel-By-The-Sea
Carmel-By-The-Sea
Carmel-By-The-Sea
Carmel-By-The-Sea
Carmel-By-The-Sea
Carmel-By-The-Sea
Carmel-By-The-Sea
Carmel-By-The-Sea
Carmel-By-The-Sea
Carmel-By-The-Sea
Carmel-By-The-Sea
Carmel-By-The-Sea
Carmel-By-The-Sea
Carmel-By-The-Sea
Carmel-By-The-Sea

Carmel-By-The-Sea
Carmel-By-The-Sea
Carmel-By-The-Sea
Carmel-By-The-Sea
Carmel-By-The-Sea
Carmel-By-The-Sea
Carmel-By-The-Sea

Department
Public Works
Administration
Administration
Police Department
Fire Department
Police Department
Fire Department
Police Department
Police Department
Administrative Services
Police Department
Police Department
Fire Department
Police Department
Police Department
Library
Administration
Fire Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department

Legal

Planning & Building
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Planning & Building
Facilities Maintenance

Fire Department

Total Wages

$162,283
$159,484
$147,044
$144,061
$142,617
$142,503
$135,998
$132,529
$131,851
$122,911
$122,325
$120,952
$117,815
$117,793
$117,786
$114,070
$112,015
$109,639
$107,499
$106,667
$105,723
$105,530
$100,500

$100,471
$97,701
$96,970
$95,699
$93,758
$92,304
$91,600



31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.

40.
41.
42.
43.
44,
45,
46.
47.
48.

49.

50.
51.
52.
53.

54.
55.
56.
57.
58.

City Forester

Deputy City Clerk

Police Services Officer
Administrative Services Director
Paramedic/Firefighter

City Clerk

Police Services Officer

Police Sergeant

Executive Assistant (Admin./City
Administrator)

Public Works Superintendent
Office Assistant

Library Circulation Supervisor
Librarian Il

Librarian Il

Police Services Officer
Streets Supervisor
Community Services Officer

Senior Maintenance Worker -
Sweeper Operator

Senior Maintenance Worker -
Traffic Markings Painter

Assist City Forester
Community Services Officer
Public Works Superintendent

Senior Maintenance Worker -
Sweeper Operator

Library Assistant

Facilities Maintenance Specialist
Special Projects Manager

Tree Care Specialist

Administrative Coordinator
Administration

Carmel-By-The-Sea
Carmel-By-The-Sea
Carmel-By-The-Sea
Carmel-By-The-Sea
Carmel-By-The-Sea
Carmel-By-The-Sea
Carmel-By-The-Sea
Carmel-By-The-Sea
Carmel-By-The-Sea

Carmel-By-The-Sea
Carmel-By-The-Sea
Carmel-By-The-Sea
Carmel-By-The-Sea
Carmel-By-The-Sea
Carmel-By-The-Sea
Carmel-By-The-Sea
Carmel-By-The-Sea
Carmel-By-The-Sea

Carmel-By-The-Sea

Carmel-By-The-Sea
Carmel-By-The-Sea
Carmel-By-The-Sea
Carmel-By-The-Sea

Carmel-By-The-Sea
Carmel-By-The-Sea
Carmel-By-The-Sea
Carmel-By-The-Sea
Carmel-By-The-Sea

Forest, Parks & Beach
Administration

Police Department

Administrative Services

Fire Department
Administration
Police Department
Police Department

Administration

Public Works
Community Activities
Library

Library

Library

Police Department
Public Works

Police Department

Public Works

Public Works

Forest, Parks & Beach
Police Department
Public Works

Public Works

Library

Facilities Maintenance
Administration

Forest, Parks & Beach

Administration

$89,734
$86,974
$86,414
$84,103
$77,821
$77,018
$75,658
$75,094
$73,389

$72,012
$71,906
$69,719
$68,694
$67,694
$66,825
$66,646
$63,572
$63,516

$62,089

$61,319
$60,594
$60,014
$58,681

$57,400
$55,948
$55,948
$54,825
$53,841



59.
60.
61.

62.

63.
64.

65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.

75.
76.
77.

78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.

Police Officer
Library Assistant

Administrative Coordinator
Administrative Services

Senior Maintenance Worker -
Sweeper Operator

Library Assistant

Information Services/Network
Manager

Hourly Library Assistant |
Forest Care Worker (Hourly)
Paramedic/Firefighter
Police Officer

Hourly Librarian |

Office Assistant
Paramedic/Firefighter
Police Services Officer
Hourly Librarian |

Administrative Coordinator Public
Works/Forest & Beach

Office Assistant
Assistant Planner

Administrative Coordinator
Planning And Building

Hourly Library Assistant |
Office Assistant

Hourly Library Assistant |
Hourly Librarian |

Police Intern

Library Assistant

Hourly Library Assistant |
Council Member

Council Member

Carmel-By-The-Sea
Carmel-By-The-Sea
Carmel-By-The-Sea

Carmel-By-The-Sea

Carmel-By-The-Sea
Carmel-By-The-Sea

Carmel-By-The-Sea
Carmel-By-The-Sea
Carmel-By-The-Sea
Carmel-By-The-Sea
Carmel-By-The-Sea
Carmel-By-The-Sea
Carmel-By-The-Sea
Carmel-By-The-Sea
Carmel-By-The-Sea
Carmel-By-The-Sea

Carmel-By-The-Sea
Carmel-By-The-Sea
Carmel-By-The-Sea

Carmel-By-The-Sea
Carmel-By-The-Sea
Carmel-By-The-Sea
Carmel-By-The-Sea
Carmel-By-The-Sea
Carmel-By-The-Sea
Carmel-By-The-Sea
Carmel-By-The-Sea
Carmel-By-The-Sea

Police Department

Library

Administrative Services

Public Works

Library

Administrative Services

Library

Forest, Parks & Beach

Fire Department
Police Department

Library

Administrative Services

Fire Department
Police Department
Library

Public Works

Library
Planning & Building
Planning & Building

Library

Library

Library

Library

Police Department
Library

Library

City Council

City Council

$52,653
$51,682
$51,387

$50,304

$49,660
$48,358

$35,782
$35,042
$31,027
$30,027
$24,397
$21,367
$19,152
$18,971
$18,458
$18,096

$17,078
$16,693
$16,308

$15,180
$12,456
$10,232
$8,546
$5,589
$2,185
$1,938
$1,800
$1,800



87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.

93.
94.
95.
96.

Council Member
Council Member

Hourly Library Assistant |
Class Instructor

Hourly Library Assistant |

Student Intern-Administrative
Services.

Hourly Library Assistant |
Hourly Library Assistant |
Office Assistant

Mayor

Carmel-By-The-Sea
Carmel-By-The-Sea
Carmel-By-The-Sea
Carmel-By-The-Sea
Carmel-By-The-Sea
Carmel-By-The-Sea

Carmel-By-The-Sea
Carmel-By-The-Sea
Carmel-By-The-Sea
Carmel-By-The-Sea

City Council

City Council

Library

Community Activities
Library

Administrative Services

Library
Library
Library
City Council

$1,800
$1,800
$1,414
$975
$930
$810

$668
$456
$430

$0



