	Position	<b>Other Positions Held</b>	City	Department	Total Wages
1.	Director Of Public Works		Carmel-By-The-Sea	Public Works	\$162,283
2.	City Administrator		Carmel-By-The-Sea	Administration	\$159,484
3.	Director Of Budgets/Contracts		Carmel-By-The-Sea	Administration	\$147,044
4.	Public Safety Director		Carmel-By-The-Sea	Police Department	\$144,061
5.	Paramedic/Firefighter		Carmel-By-The-Sea	Fire Department	\$142,617
6.	Police Sergeant		Carmel-By-The-Sea	Police Department	\$142,503
7.	Paramedic/Firefighter		Carmel-By-The-Sea	Fire Department	\$135,998
8.	Police Commander		Carmel-By-The-Sea	Police Department	\$132,529
9.	Police Sergeant		Carmel-By-The-Sea	Police Department	\$131,851
10.	Finance Manager		Carmel-By-The-Sea	Administrative Services	\$122,911
11.	Police Corporal		Carmel-By-The-Sea	Police Department	\$122,325
12.	Police Officer		Carmel-By-The-Sea	Police Department	\$120,952
13.	Paramedic/Firefighter		Carmel-By-The-Sea	Fire Department	\$117,815
14.	Police Sergeant		Carmel-By-The-Sea	Police Department	\$117,793
15.	Police Corporal		Carmel-By-The-Sea	Police Department	\$117,786
16.	Library Director		Carmel-By-The-Sea	Library	\$114,070
17.	City Administrator		Carmel-By-The-Sea	Administration	\$112,015
18.	Paramedic/Firefighter		Carmel-By-The-Sea	Fire Department	\$109,639
19.	Police Officer		Carmel-By-The-Sea	Police Department	\$107,499
20.	Police Services Officer		Carmel-By-The-Sea	Police Department	\$106,667
21.	Police Services Officer		Carmel-By-The-Sea	Police Department	\$105,723
22.	Police Officer		Carmel-By-The-Sea	Police Department	\$105,530
23.	City Attorney - Appointed By City Council		Carmel-By-The-Sea	Legal	\$100,500
24.	Building Official (Incumbent)		Carmel-By-The-Sea	Planning & Building	\$100,471
25.	Police Officer		Carmel-By-The-Sea	Police Department	\$97,701
26.	Police Officer		Carmel-By-The-Sea	Police Department	\$96,970
27.	Police Officer		Carmel-By-The-Sea	Police Department	\$95,699
28.	Senior Planner		Carmel-By-The-Sea	Planning & Building	\$93,758
29.	Project Manager		Carmel-By-The-Sea	Facilities Maintenance	\$92,304
30.	Paramedic/Firefighter		Carmel-By-The-Sea	Fire Department	\$91,600

31.	City Forester	Carmel-By-The-Sea	Forest, Parks & Beach	\$89,734
32.	Deputy City Clerk	Carmel-By-The-Sea	Administration	\$86,974
33.	Police Services Officer	Carmel-By-The-Sea	Police Department	\$86,414
34.	Administrative Services Director	Carmel-By-The-Sea	Administrative Services	\$84,103
35.	Paramedic/Firefighter	Carmel-By-The-Sea	Fire Department	\$77,821
36.	City Clerk	Carmel-By-The-Sea	Administration	\$77,018
37.	Police Services Officer	Carmel-By-The-Sea	Police Department	\$75,658
38.	Police Sergeant	Carmel-By-The-Sea	Police Department	\$75,094
39.	Executive Assistant (Admin./City Administrator)	Carmel-By-The-Sea	Administration	\$73,389
40.	Public Works Superintendent	Carmel-By-The-Sea	Public Works	\$72,012
41.	Office Assistant	Carmel-By-The-Sea	Community Activities	\$71,906
42.	Library Circulation Supervisor	Carmel-By-The-Sea	Library	\$69,719
43.	Librarian II	Carmel-By-The-Sea	Library	\$68,694
44.	Librarian II	Carmel-By-The-Sea	Library	\$67,694
45.	Police Services Officer	Carmel-By-The-Sea	Police Department	\$66,825
46.	Streets Supervisor	Carmel-By-The-Sea	Public Works	\$66,646
47.	Community Services Officer	Carmel-By-The-Sea	Police Department	\$63,572
48.	Senior Maintenance Worker - Sweeper Operator	Carmel-By-The-Sea	Public Works	\$63,516
49.	Senior Maintenance Worker - Traffic Markings Painter	Carmel-By-The-Sea	Public Works	\$62,089
50.	Assist City Forester	Carmel-By-The-Sea	Forest, Parks & Beach	\$61,319
51.	Community Services Officer	Carmel-By-The-Sea	Police Department	\$60,594
52.	Public Works Superintendent	Carmel-By-The-Sea	Public Works	\$60,014
53.	Senior Maintenance Worker - Sweeper Operator	Carmel-By-The-Sea	Public Works	\$58,681
54.	Library Assistant	Carmel-By-The-Sea	Library	\$57,400
55.	Facilities Maintenance Specialist	Carmel-By-The-Sea	Facilities Maintenance	\$55,948
56.	Special Projects Manager	Carmel-By-The-Sea	Administration	\$55,948
57.	Tree Care Specialist	Carmel-By-The-Sea	Forest, Parks & Beach	\$54,825
58.	Administrative Coordinator Administration	Carmel-By-The-Sea	Administration	\$53,841

59.	Police Officer	Carmel-By-The-Sea	Police Department	\$52,653
60.	Library Assistant	Carmel-By-The-Sea	Library	\$51,682
61.	Administrative Coordinator Administrative Services	Carmel-By-The-Sea	Administrative Services	\$51,387
62.	Senior Maintenance Worker - Sweeper Operator	Carmel-By-The-Sea	Public Works	\$50,304
63.	Library Assistant	Carmel-By-The-Sea	Library	\$49,660
64.	Information Services/Network Manager	Carmel-By-The-Sea	Administrative Services	\$48,358
65.	Hourly Library Assistant I	Carmel-By-The-Sea	Library	\$35,782
66.	Forest Care Worker (Hourly)	Carmel-By-The-Sea	Forest, Parks & Beach	\$35,042
67.	Paramedic/Firefighter	Carmel-By-The-Sea	Fire Department	\$31,027
68.	Police Officer	Carmel-By-The-Sea	Police Department	\$30,027
69.	Hourly Librarian I	Carmel-By-The-Sea	Library	\$24,397
70.	Office Assistant	Carmel-By-The-Sea	Administrative Services	\$21,367
71.	Paramedic/Firefighter	Carmel-By-The-Sea	Fire Department	\$19,152
72.	Police Services Officer	Carmel-By-The-Sea	Police Department	\$18,971
73.	Hourly Librarian I	Carmel-By-The-Sea	Library	\$18,458
74.	Administrative Coordinator Public Works/Forest & Beach	Carmel-By-The-Sea	Public Works	\$18,096
75.	Office Assistant	Carmel-By-The-Sea	Library	\$17,078
76.	Assistant Planner	Carmel-By-The-Sea	Planning & Building	\$16,693
77.	Administrative Coordinator Planning And Building	Carmel-By-The-Sea	Planning & Building	\$16,308
78.	Hourly Library Assistant I	Carmel-By-The-Sea	Library	\$15,180
79.	Office Assistant	Carmel-By-The-Sea	Library	\$12,456
80.	Hourly Library Assistant I	Carmel-By-The-Sea	Library	\$10,232
81.	Hourly Librarian I	Carmel-By-The-Sea	Library	\$8,546
82.	Police Intern	Carmel-By-The-Sea	Police Department	\$5,589
83.	Library Assistant	Carmel-By-The-Sea	Library	\$2,185
84.	Hourly Library Assistant I	Carmel-By-The-Sea	Library	\$1,938
85.	Council Member	Carmel-By-The-Sea	City Council	\$1,800
86.	Council Member	Carmel-By-The-Sea	City Council	\$1,800

87.	Council Member	Carmel-By-The-Sea	City Council	\$1,800
88.	Council Member	Carmel-By-The-Sea	City Council	\$1,800
89.	Hourly Library Assistant I	Carmel-By-The-Sea	Library	\$1,414
90.	Class Instructor	Carmel-By-The-Sea	Community Activities	\$975
91.	Hourly Library Assistant I	Carmel-By-The-Sea	Library	\$930
92.	Student Intern-Administrative Services.	Carmel-By-The-Sea	Administrative Services	\$810
93.	Hourly Library Assistant I	Carmel-By-The-Sea	Library	\$668
94.	Hourly Library Assistant I	Carmel-By-The-Sea	Library	\$456
95.	Office Assistant	Carmel-By-The-Sea	Library	\$430
96.	Mayor	Carmel-By-The-Sea	City Council	\$0